FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

March 2015

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County
Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session on Apr 15, 2015

We , the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners’ Court of said County
each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor,
Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

m K % ﬂ(«w Linda K Grant, County Judge

&Ll
_M W Luke Ward, Commissioner Pct 1

%(/ %‘/ Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2
VMW Bodie Emmons, Commissioner Pct 3

Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4




DATE 04/15/2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

08:06

ACCOUNT NAME

0lo0

011

019

021

022

023

024

042

044

046

048

GENERAL FUND
CASH
CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE
PETTY CASH
JP CREDIT CARD ACCT
OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19 VOTER
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1
CASH-R&B PCT #1
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-~-POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2
CASH - R&B PCT #2
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3

CASH - R&B PCT #3
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL .

FUND TOTALS
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4
CASH - R&B PCT #4
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE
CASH
FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE
CASH

FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59
CASH

FUND TOTALS

D A RESTITUTION
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT

OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH TO MARCH

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
1,504,004.19 356,235.24 710,540.28- 1,149,699.15
.00 .00 .00 .00
100.00 .00 .00 100.00
28,365.36 34,073.50 28,150.36- 34,288.50
3,615.00 4,840.00 4,263.00- 4,192.00
10,096,659.35 682.48 .00 10,097,341.83
36.93 .00 .00 36.93

; p . 395,831.22 7373, 953.64- ; ; N
1,779.87 .00 .00 1,779.87

p 5 00 .00 p N
448.55 .00 .00 448.55

448.55 700 700 3
513,570.63 50,634.54 78,756.17- 485,449.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
606,438.82 48,112.36 45,232.88- 609,318.30
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
661,485.75 109,428.24 43,744 .15~ 727,169.84
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
636,904.42 32,239.80 47,593.30- 621,550.92
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
12,430.33 1,042.00 .00 13,472.33

p : 1,042.00 700 \ .
309.82 659.15 .00 968.97
309.82 659.15 T00 968.97
60,939.92 .00 8,198.90- 52,741.02
; 5 00 8, 198.90- 52,741.02
4,764.29 2,056.97 2,828.07- 3,993.19

GEL103 PAGE



DATE 04/15/2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

050

060

062

064

077

085

086

087

088

089

090

091

092

093

08:06 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND TOTALS , . 2,056.97 —2,828.07- 3,993.1°
PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH .06 15,985.65 8,051.79- 7,933.92
FUND TOTALS .06 P . ~8,051.79- 7,933.92
FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF
CASH 45,562.62 .00 .00 45,562.62
FUND TOTALS 45,562,862 .00 .00 45,562.672
TRUST FUND- SHERIFF
CASH 64,778.57 2,707.00 64,000.57~ 3,485.00
FUND TOTALS 64,778.57 2,707.00 ©4,000.57- 3,485.00
TRAINING ACCOUNT- SHERIFF
CASH 2,661.36 .00 .00 2,661.36
FUND TOTALS 2,661.3% .00 .00 2,661.36
SENIOR SERVICES
CASH 1,588.94 .00 .00 1,588.94
FUND TOTALS 1,588.94 .00 .00 1,588.954
CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE
CASH 00 .00 00 .00
CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS 00 .00 00 .00
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI 00 .00 00 .00
TEX-POOL .00 .00 00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 [e]¢] .00
SPECIAL BUDGET FUND
CASH 10,913.06 8,013.44 3,811.97- 15,114.53
FUND TOTALS 10,91370¢6 8,013.442 3,811.97- 15,114.53
UNCLAIMED MONEY
CASH 7,083.23 .00 .00 7,083.23
FUND TOTALS 7,083.23 .00 .00 , .
ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT
CASH 10.70 .00 .00 10.70
FUND TOTALS 10.770 .00 .00 10.70
RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND
CASH 39,390.46 4,045.00 2,317.88- 41,117.58
FUND TOTALS 35,390.4% 4,045.00 2,317.88- 41,117.58
PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED
CASH 1,325.85 25.00 .00 1,350.85
FUND TOTALS 1,325.85 25.00 .00 1,350.85
PRESERVATION FEES
CASH 58,525.38 4,432.14 3,267.15- 59,690.37
FUND TOTALS P . 4,432.12 3,267.T5- P .
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH 8,385.26 2,986.75 5,541.62- 5,830.39
FUND TOTALS 8,385.26 2,986.75 5,541762- , .
RECORDS MANAGEMENT
CASH 25,986.05 723.62 .00 26,709.67

2




DATE 04/15/2015 08:06 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE 3

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND TOTALS 25,986.05 723.62 .00 26,709787
2015 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH 39,435.97 1,801.91 1,219.47- 40,018.41
FUND TOTALS 39,235.97 T,801.91 T319.47- —— 20, 018.4I
2015 095 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD
CASH 1,101.34 165.00 .00 1,266.34
FUND TOTALS T, T01.34 165.00 00 T,266.32
2015 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY
CASH 11,399.33 390.28 .00 11,789.61
FUND TOTALS —II,33995.33 ——330.2% 00 11,759,561
2015 097 LAW LIBRARY
CASH 3,222.36 1,190.00 1,033.32- 3,379.04
FUND TOTALS 3,222.36 I,190.00 1 033.32- 3,379.04
GRAND TOTALS ~I1%7,453,223.77 <~ 682,470.07 T I;U58,550.88- 1%, 077, 12296




