FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

March 2015

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County

Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session on Apr 15, 2015

We, the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners' Court of said County each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

Linda K Grant, County Judge

Luke Ward, Commissioner Pct 1

Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

Bodie Emmons, Commissioner Pct 3

Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4

,,					
AC	COUNT NAME	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE
2015 010	GENERAL FUND CASH CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE PETTY CASH JP CREDIT CARD ACCT OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	1,504,004.19 .00 100.00 28,365.36 3,615.00 10,096,659.35 36.93 11,632,780.83	356,235.24 .00 .00 34,073.50 4,840.00 682.48 .00 395,831.22	710,540.28- .00 .00 28,150.36- 4,263.00- .00 .00	1,149,699.15 .00 100.00 34,288.50 4,192.00 10,097,341.83 36.93
2015 011	COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT CASH FUND TOTALS	1,779.87 1,779.87	.00	.00	1,779.87 1,779.87
2015 019	CHAPTER 19 VOTER CASH FUND TOTALS	448.55	.00	.00	448.55 448.55
2015 021	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1 CASH-R&B PCT #1 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	313,370.03	.00 .00 50,634.54	78,756.17-	485,449.00 .00 .00 485,449.00
2015 022	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2 CASH - R&B PCT #2 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	606,438.82 .00 .00 606,438.82	48,112.36 .00 .00 48,112.36	45,232.88- .00 .00 45,232.88-	.00
2015 023	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3 CASH - R&B PCT #3 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	661,485.75 .00 .00 661,485.75	109,428.24 .00 .00 109,428.24	. 00	.00 .00
2015 024	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4 CASH - R&B PCT #4 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	636,904.42 .00 .00 636,904.42	32,239.80 .00 .00 32,239.80	47,593.30- .00 .00 47,593.30-	.00
2015 042	COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE CASH FUND TOTALS	12,430.33	1,042.00 1,042.00	.00	13,472.33 13,472.33
2015 044	COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	309.82 309.82	659.15 659.15	.00	968.97 968.97
2015 046	COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59 CASH FUND TOTALS	60,939.92 60,939.92	.00	8,198.90- 8,198.90-	52,741.02 52,741.02
2015 048	D A RESTITUTION CASH	4,764.29	2,056.97	2,828.07-	3,993.19

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 4,764.29	CASH RECEIPTS 2,056.97	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 2,828.07-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 3,993.19
2015 050 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	.06	15,985.65 15,985.65	8,051.79- 8,051.79-	7,933.92 7,933.92
2015 060 FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	45,562.62 45,562.62	.00	.00	45,562.62 45,562.62
2015 062 TRUST FUND- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	64,778.57 64,778.57	2,707.00 2,707.00	64,000.57- 64,000.57-	3,485.00 3,485.00
2015 064 TRAINING ACCOUNT- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	2,661.36 2,661.36	.00	.00	2,661.36 2,661.36
2015 077 SENIOR SERVICES CASH FUND TOTALS	1,588.94 1,588.94	.00	.00	1,588.94 1,588.94
2015 085 CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE CASH CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00
2015 086 SPECIAL BUDGET FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	10,913.06 10,913.06	8,013.44 8,013.44	3,811.97- 3,811.97-	15,114.53 15,114.53
2015 087 UNCLAIMED MONEY CASH FUND TOTALS	7,083.23 7,083.23	.00	.00	7,083.23 7,083.23
2015 088 ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT CASH FUND TOTALS	10.70 10.70	.00	.00	10.70 10.70
2015 089 RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	39,390.46 39,390.46	4,045.00	2,317.88- 2,317.88-	41,117.58 41,117.58
2015 090 PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED CASH FUND TOTALS	1,325.85 1,325.85	25.00 25.00	.00	1,350.85 1,350.85
2015 091 PRESERVATION FEES CASH FUND TOTALS	58,525.38 58,525.38	4,432.14 4,432.14	3,267.15- 3,267.15-	59,690.37 59,690.37
2015 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	8,385.26 8,385.26	2,986.75 2,986.75	5,541.62- 5,541.62-	5,830.39 5,830.39
2015 093 RECORDS MANAGEMENT CASH	25,986.05	723.62	.00	26,709.67

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 25,986.05	CASH RECEIPTS 723.62	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE 26,709.67
2015 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	39,435.97 39,435.97	1,801.91 1,801.91	1,219.47- 1,219.47-	40,018.41 40,018.41
2015 095 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD CASH FUND TOTALS	1,101.34 1,101.34	165.00 165.00	.00	1,266.34 1,266.34
2015 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	11,399.33 11,399.33	390.28 390.28	.00	11,789.61 11,789.61
2015 097 LAW LIBRARY CASH FUND TOTALS	3,222.36	1,190.00 1,190.00	1,033.32- 1,033.32-	3,379.04 3,379.04
GRAND TOTALS	14,453,223.77	682,470.07	1,058,550.88-	14,077,142.96